

O.I.H


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 535

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19TH  DECEMBER, 2017


CROP LOSS DUE TO FOG


535.  SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the crops have been destroyed in certain parts of the country during the last three years due to fog;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Statewise; and

(c) the assistance provided/proposed to be provided to the affected farmers during the said period, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) & (b): No specific report has been submitted by the States regarding the destruction of crops due to fog during the last three years and the current year.

(c): Question does not arise.
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